
Svenska Sportskytteveteraner Sverigeserien 2021-22
Stående INDIVIDUELLA RESULTAT

7/11 28/11 26/12 24/1 20/2 20/3 18/4

Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 S:a Medel
Klass 45

1 45 Helsingborg 400,7 402,3 402,7 401,4 401,2 2008,3 401,66

2 45 Åker/Länna 402,0 397,6 404,6 402,4 401,6 2008,2 401,64

3 Roger Hansson 45 Ludvika 399,9 400,4 401,7 405,9 398,2 2006,1 401,22

4 Jörgen Kristensen 45 Värnamo 402,6 401,1 402,4 391,1 404,0 2001,2 400,24

5 Kattis Andersson 45 401,8 396,7 398,3 398,6 398,8 1994,2 398,84

6 Robert Karlsson 45 Uddevalla 388,0 393,2 397,1 391,9 398,7 1968,9 393,78

7 Annelie Gustavsson 45 Ludvika 394,5 385,7 396,8 389,6 394,6 1961,2 392,24

8 45 387,4 394,4 396,3 393,7 384,5 1956,3 391,26

9 45 Åker/Länna 386,0 369,9 396,6 390,8 396,5 1939,8 387,96

10 45 Linköping 385,5 390,8 387,1 392,3 375,3 1931,0 386,20

11 Olof Johansson 45 Uddevalla 384,3 384,8 376,9 386,6 388,7 1921,3 384,26

12 45 Ludvika 378,1 378,7 384,9 383,3 381,4 1906,4 381,28

13 Mikael Nilsson 45 Bromma/Solna 380,8 387,0 380,9 379,8 376,4 1904,9 380,98

14 45 Götlunda 384,1 382,9 374,8 368,0 385,9 1895,7 379,14

15 Mikael Olsson 45 376,5 375,4 378,8 379,2 382,3 1892,2 378,44

16 Richard Nilsson 45 Skurup 380,9 382,0 377,7 368,9 370,8 1880,3 376,06

17 Katarina Sandelin 45 Ludvika 366,8 369,4 367,6 375,9 371,8 1851,5 370,30

18 Christer Olofsson 45 Skurup 362,4 364,6 359,7 374,6 372,2 1833,5 366,70

19 Håkan Edberg 45 Ludvika 377,8 362,2 350,2 362,0 367,9 1820,1 364,02

20 Elin Hjort 45 Åker/Länna 361,5 357,9 355,7 357,1 359,2 1791,4 358,28
 

Klass 55  

21 55 Uddevalla 405,7 399,3 407,4 407,1 406,3 2025,8 405,16

22 55 Skånepågarna 402,5 407,4 405,1 404,9 403,6 2023,5 404,70

23 55 404,2 400,4 398,8 400,7 403,4 2007,5 401,50

24 Annika Arvidsson 55 395,1 398,1 396,1 403,5 395,1 1987,9 397,58

25 Ingemar Hall 55 Skånepågarna 396,7 396,8 397,1 394,3 397,3 1982,2 396,44

26 55 Värnamo 398,4 393,9 398,4 392,5 391,4 1974,6 394,92

27 Lisbeth Johansson 55 Veddige 397,3 389,4 393,1 393,5 395,1 1968,4 393,68

28 Lars-Olov Larsson 55 396,6 395,1 387,6 388,9 391,4 1959,6 391,92

29 Ingemar Karlsson 55 Götlunda 392,0 391,2 392,2 392,7 391,0 1959,1 391,82

30 Göran Eriksson 55 Linköping 391,4 383,1 388,8 390,1 386,9 1940,3 388,06

31 Christer Grund 55 Veddige 378,8 386,9 391,3 390,9 392,1 1940,0 388,00

32 55 Bromma/Solna 390,9 385,8 387,2 385,4 389,2 1938,5 387,70

33 55 Skurup 393,3 389,3 384,9 383,4 387,3 1938,2 387,64

34 Bert-Ove Fjällström 55 389,1 385,9 382,2 387,7 385,1 1930,0 386,00

35 Mats Widén 55 Götlunda 383,0 387,9 387,5 378,4 387,3 1924,1 384,82

36 Hans Karlsson 55 Götlunda 390,3 383,2 387,0 387,1 374,0 1921,6 384,32

37 Niklas Hallberg 55 Bromma/Solna 389,7 385,1 376,9 1151,7 383,90

38 Stefan Bengtsson 55 Ludvika 379,0 388,9 384,9 378,4 388,2 1919,4 383,88

39 55 381,4 383,6 372,4 387,9 384,9 1910,2 382,04

40 Kenneth Erixon 55 378,7 380,6 383,4 382,5 384,1 1909,3 381,86

41 Jan Halling 55 Botkyrka 376,5 384,9 381,9 379,0 385,4 1907,7 381,54

42 Johnny Johansson 55 369,5 368,4 371,8 368,7 372,8 1851,2 370,24

43 Greger Ellberg 55 Skånepågarna 366,5 368,7 370,5 368,3 369,5 1843,5 368,70

44 Mikael Andersson 55 Ludvika 358,6 353,5 357,5 361,2 329,8 1760,6 352,12

 

Klass 65 - 80  

45 Håkan Persson 65 393,4 385,9 397,1 387,7 397,5 1961,6 392,32

46 70 Linköping 388,8 389,5 386,3 390,6 385,3 1940,5 388,10

47 Birger Johansson 65 385,5 378,9 392,0 377,3 383,5 1917,2 383,44

48 65 Botkyrka 378,4 379,7 383,7 383,4 384,4 1909,6 381,92

49 Claes Norrgård 65 Bromma/Solna 374,3 377,1 380,5 370,4 374,3 1876,6 375,32

50 Kjell Fridh 75 373,6 378,2 375,0 371,7 375,4 1873,9 374,78

51 Lars Bergdahl 65 Värnamo 374,8 366,6 372,4 375,8 380,0 1869,6 373,92

52 Stefan Andersson 65 Ludvika 375,3 372,9 381,9 377,6 359,2 1866,9 373,38

53 Henry Lindström 70 384,9 385,9 385,2 350,7 355,9 1862,6 372,52

54 Berndt Andersson 75 Götlunda 372,2 370,1 373,3 372,8 372,4 1860,8 372,16

55 65 Götlunda 368,7 373,4 368,9 370,1 372,2 1853,3 370,66

56 65 Botkyrka 365,7 365,0 362,8 361,9 369,5 1824,9 364,98

57 65 Tvååker 353,8 360,1 359,7 362,4 359,4 1795,4 359,08

58 65 338,6 341,6 349,5 354,2 345,1 1729,0 345,80

59 Bengt Pettersson 80 313,8 315,1 330,3 312,6 1271,8 317,95

Magnus Jansen

Martin Smedenborn

S-ryd/Älmhult

Björn Ahlby Endre

Mathias Arnstein

Ulrik Rasbjer

Stefan Forslöv

Anna-Karin Mjörnerud

Skyllberg

Martin Sahlbring

Göte Corneliusson

Ragnar Wässman Björksta

S-ryd/Älmhult

AnnCristin Johansson

Endre

Margeretha Ottosson

Anette Vorbau

GeLuBo

Henrik Wässman Björksta

Skyllberg

S-ryd/Älmhult

Björksta

Conny Axberg

Endre

Sture Tibblin

Skyllberg

GeLuBo

Aimo Pekkala

Lennart Pree

Bård Stafne

Ulf Enoksson GeLuBo

Skyllberg







 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 



 

 











Stående Sverigeserien 2021-2022
Bästalista Näst 

Klass 45 bäst
1 Roger Hansson 45 Ludvika 405,9

2 45 Åker/Länna 404,6

3 Jörgen Kristensen 45 Värnamo 404,0

4 45 Helsingborg 402,7

5 Kattis Andersson 45 401,8

6 Robert Karlsson 45 Uddevalla 398,7

7 Annelie Gustavsson 45 Ludvika 396,8

8 Mathias 45 Åker/Länna 396,5

9 45 396,3

10 45 Linköping 392,3

11 Olof Johansson 45 Uddevalla 388,7

12 Mikael Nilsson 45 Bromma/Solna 387,0

13 45 Götlunda 385,9

14 45 Ludvika 384,9

15 Mikael Olsson 45 382,3

16 Richard Nilsson 45 Skurup 382,0

17 Håkan Edberg 45 Ludvika 377,8

18 Katarina Sandelin 45 Ludvika 375,9

19 Christer Olofsson 45 Skurup 368,9

20 Elin Hjort 45 Åker/Länna 361,5

Klass 55

21 55 Uddevalla 407,4 407,1

22 55 Skånepågarna 407,4 405,1

23 55 404,2

24 Annika Arvidsson 55 403,5

25 55 Värnamo 398,4

26 Ingemar Hall 55 Skånepågarna 397,3 397,1

27 Lisbeth Johansson 55 Veddige 397,3 395,1

28 Lars-Olov Larsson 55 396,6

29 55 Skurup 393,3

30 Ingemar Karlsson 55 Götlunda 392,7  

31 Christer Grund 55 Veddige 392,1  

32 Göran Eriksson 55 Linköping 391,4

33 55 Bromma/Solna 390,9

34 Hans Karlsson 55 Götlunda 390,3

35 Niklas Hallberg 55 Bromma/Solna 389,7

36 Bert-Ove Fjällström 55 389,1

37 Stefan Bengtsson 55 Ludvika 388,9

38 Mats Widén 55 Götlunda 387,9 387,5

39 55 387,9 383,6

40 Jan Halling 55 Botkyrka 385,4

41 Kenneth Erixon 55 384,1

42 Johnny Johansson 55 372,8

43 Greger Ellberg 55 Skånepågarna 370,5

44 Mikael Andersson 55 Ludvika 361,2

Klass 65-80

45 Håkan Persson 65 397,5

46 Birger Johansson 65 392,0

47 70 Linköping 390,6

48 Henry Lindström 70 385,9

49 65 Botkyrka 384,4

50 Stefan Andersson 65 Ludvika 381,9

51 Claes Norrgård 65 Bromma/Solna 380,5

52 Lars Bergdahl 65 Värnamo 380,0

53 Kjell Fridh 75 378,2

54 Berndt Andersson 75 Götlunda 373,3

55 65 Götlunda 372,2

56 65 Botkyrka 369,5

57 65 Tvååker 362,4

58 65 354,2

59 Bengt Pettersson 80 330,3

Omg. 5
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Skyllberg
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